Hello everyone,
Notts UNISON Annual General Meeting 20" March

Below are details of this year’s Branch Annual General Meetings, as with recent years, we
have arranged two meetings to enable more flexibility regards the best time for members to
participate in the process.

The lunchtime meeting is face to face at County Hall and the early evening meeting is online.

We hope you will be able to join us at one of the meetings. This year our guest speaker is
Ashling King, from Thompsons Solicitors, outlining the many different legal services that
Thompsons can provide for UNISON members.

Nottinghamshire County BRANCH AGMs
Wednesday 20" March
12.30 - 1.30pm Cttee Room C at County Hall* f2f
and
5.30 — 6.30pm Online via Zoom - link below.

AGM AGENDA

. Welcome and introductions

. Branch Secretary Opening Remarks

. Ashling King from Thompsons Solicitors

. Minutes of the AGM held 22" March 2023 — circulated with this notice

. To confirm Branch Officer elections for 2024 — details below

. Confirm election of delegates to National Delegate and Local Government Conferences
(still seeking expressions of interest)

. To receive the Branch Financial Accounts 2023

. Branch officers’ honoraria 2023 — details below

9. Any other business
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Branch raffle 2 x £25 shopping vouchers and 1 x £50 shopping voucher to be won. Names
of all those attending the Meetings will be put in a hat and drawn later. Winners will be
notified the following day.

*County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP. Map

Notts UNISON is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting - evening
Topic: AGM. Time: Mar 20, 2024 17:30

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85621075433?pwd=a3RLaDZCM2xxY1QrQTVubXRDTnc2UT09
Meeting ID: 856 2107 5433

Passcode: 189516


https://www.google.com/maps/place/Nottinghamshire+County+Hall/@52.9359491,-1.1402012,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x4879c466f089c487:0x3e50f5fddc21327a!8m2!3d52.935946!4d-1.1355932!16s%2Fg%2F11h1hqtkpr?entry=ttu

WE DON’T GROW WHEN THINGS ARE EASY;
WE GROW WHEN WE FACE CHALLENGE

Nottinghamshire County UNISON Branch

Notts UNISON

Branch Telephone 0115 9810405
Email: branch.office@nottsunison.org.uk

Confirmation of Branch Officers for 2024 following election

Branch Secretary
Assistant Secretary

Chair

Vice Chair

Service Conditions Officer
Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer
Education Co-Ordinator
Life Long Learning Officer
Equalities Officer
Communications officer
Welfare Officers

SOG officer posts

Labour Link Officer

Karen Eddy

Colin Armstrong

James Minto

Everton Lewis-Gordon

Ged Talty/Jonathon Rice — job share
Ged Talty

Shane Hodgkinson

vacant

vacant

Colin Armstrong

Glenn Warren

Ged Talty and Sara Evans

elected by Self Organised Group members
elected by LL affiliated members

Branch Officers and Convenors Honoraria 2023 (paid

retrospectively)

Post

Branch Secretary

Asst Secretary

Chair

Vice Chair

Service Conditions Officer
Treasurer

Asst Treasurer

H&S Officer

Welfare Officers (2 posts)
Communications Officer

Equalities Officer
Black Members Officer
Disabilities Officer
LGBT+ Officer
Women'’s Officer

Amount

£500

£150

£250

£62.50

£200

£1,010.74

£505.37

£125

£250 each

proposal to increase to £800 from existing £75
due to extensive role changes
£125

£62.50

£62.50

£62.50

£62.50


mailto:branch.office@nottsunison.org.uk

Education Co-Ordinator
Life Long Learning Officer
Labour Link Officer
Branch Auditors (2 posts)

Departmental Convenors

Adult Social Care and Health
Children and Young People
Resources

Place

Senior Stewards (with cover time)

£125
£125
£125
£648.94 and 312.50 respectively

£200
£200
£200
£200
£125



