Hello everyone,

### Notts UNISON Annual General Meeting 20th March

Below are details of this year's Branch Annual General Meetings, as with recent years, we have arranged two meetings to enable more flexibility regards the best time for members to participate in the process.

The lunchtime meeting is face to face at County Hall and the early evening meeting is online.

We hope you will be able to join us at one of the meetings. This year our guest speaker is Ashling King, from Thompsons Solicitors, outlining the many different legal services that Thompsons can provide for UNISON members.

### **Nottinghamshire County BRANCH AGMs**

Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> March 12.30 – 1.30pm Cttee Room C at County Hall\* f2f and

5.30 - 6.30pm Online via Zoom - link below.

#### **AGM AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome and introductions
- 2. Branch Secretary Opening Remarks
- 3. Ashling King from Thompsons Solicitors
- 4. Minutes of the AGM held 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2023 circulated with this notice
- 5. To confirm Branch Officer elections for 2024 details below
- 6. Confirm election of delegates to National Delegate and Local Government Conferences (still seeking expressions of interest)
- 7. To receive the Branch Financial Accounts 2023
- 8. Branch officers' honoraria 2023 details below
- 9. Any other business

Branch raffle 2 x £25 shopping vouchers and 1 x £50 shopping voucher to be won. Names of all those attending the Meetings will be put in a hat and drawn later. Winners will be notified the following day.

\*County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP. Map

Notts UNISON is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting - evening

Topic: AGM. Time: Mar 20, 2024 17:30

#### Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85621075433?pwd=a3RLaDZCM2xxY1QrQTVubXRDTnc2UT09

Meeting ID: 856 2107 5433

Passcode: 189516

## WE DON'T GROW WHEN THINGS ARE EASY; WE GROW WHEN WE FACE CHALLENGE

### **Nottinghamshire County UNISON Branch**

**Notts UNISON** 

Branch Telephone 0115 9810405

Email: branch.office@nottsunison.org.uk

### Confirmation of Branch Officers for 2024 following election

Branch Secretary Karen Eddy
Assistant Secretary Colin Armstrong
Chair James Minto

Vice Chair Everton Lewis-Gordon

Service Conditions Officer Ged Talty/Jonathon Rice – job share

Treasurer Ged Talty

Assistant Treasurer Shane Hodgkinson

Education Co-Ordinator vacant Life Long Learning Officer vacant

Equalities Officer Colin Armstrong
Communications officer Glenn Warren

Welfare Officers Ged Talty and Sara Evans

SOG officer posts elected by Self Organised Group members

Labour Link Officer elected by LL affiliated members

# **Branch Officers and Convenors Honoraria 2023 (paid retrospectively)**

Post	Amount
Branch Secretary	£500
Asst Secretary	£150
Chair	£250
Vice Chair	£62.50
Service Conditions Officer	£200
Treasurer	£1,010.74
Asst Treasurer	£505.37
H&S Officer	£125
Welfare Officers (2 posts)	£250 each
Communications Officer	proposal to increase to £800 from existing £75
	due to extensive role changes
Equalities Officer	£125
Black Members Officer	£62.50
Disabilities Officer	£62.50
LGBT+ Officer	£62.50
Women's Officer	£62.50

Education Co-Ordinator £125 Life Long Learning Officer £125 Labour Link Officer £125

Branch Auditors (2 posts) £648.94 and 312.50 respectively

Departmental Convenors

Adult Social Care and Health£200Children and Young People£200Resources£200Place£200Senior Stewards (with cover time)£125